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SPORTS MEDIA LIST

Media Name Fullname Title Address City State Zip Primary Phone Fax Email

 93.7 FM - The Ticket  Main Email    330 N. 48th Street, Suite A  Lincoln  NE  68504  (402) 464-5611  (402) 464-5615  info@theticketfm.com 

 93.7 FM - The Ticket  Jake Sorensen  Radio Host/Sales Executive  330 N. 48th Street, Suite A  Lincoln  NE  68504  (402) 464-5611  (402) 464-5615  jsorensen@theticketfm.com 

 93.7 FM - The Ticket  Derrick Pearson  Owner  330 N. 48th Street, Suite A  Lincoln  NE  68504  (402) 464-5611  (402) 464-5615  derrick@theticketfm.com 

 KETV Channel 7 (ABC)  Andy Kendeigh  Sports Director  1001 S 10th Street  Omaha  NE  68131  (402) 345-7777  (402) 978-8931  akendeigh@hearst.com 

 KFOR/ESPN 1480  Chris Schmidt  Radio Host  3800 Cornhusker Hwy  Lincoln  NE  68504  (402) 466-1234    chris@espn1480.com 

 KFOR/ESPN 1480  Jeff Motz  Sports Director/News Anchor  3800 Cornhusker Hwy  Lincoln  NE  68504  (402) 466-1234    jeff@kfornow.com 

 KHUB/KFMT/KOBM  Chris Walz  General Manager  1746 E 23rd Avenue North  Fremont  NE  68025  (402) 721-1340    cwalz@walnutmediausa.com 

 KLKN Channel 8 (ABC)  Nate Johnson  Sports Director/Anchor  3240 S. 10th  Lincoln  NE  68502  (402) 434-8000  (402) 436-2236  njohnson@klkntv.com 

 KOLN/KGIN Channel 10/11 (CBS)  Kevin Sjuts  Sports Director  840 N. 40th  Lincoln  NE  68503  (402) 467-4321  (402) 467-9210  kevin.sjuts@1011now.com 

 Lincoln Journal Star  Brent Wagner  Sports Reporter  PO Box 81609  Lincoln  NE  68501  (402) 475-4200  (402) 473-7177  bwagner@journalstar.com 

 Lincoln Journal Star  Chris Basnett  Sports Reporter  PO Box 81609  Lincoln  NE  68501  (402) 475-4200  (402) 473-7177  cbasnett@journalstar.com 

 Lincoln Journal Star  Luke Mullin  Husker football/baseball reporter  PO Box 81609  Lincoln  NE  68501  (402) 475-4200  (402) 473-7177  lmullin@journalstar.com 

 Lincoln Journal Star  Amie Just  Husker Sports Reporter/Columnist  PO Box 81609  Lincoln  NE  68501  (402) 473-7440  (402) 473-7177  ajust@journalstar.com 

 Midlands Buisness Journal  Dwain Hebda  Editor  1324 S. 119th  Omaha  NE  68144  (402) 758-9315  (402) 758-9315  editor@mbj.com 

 News Channel Nebraska  Jake Bartecki    1363 26th Ave.  Columbus  NE  68601  (402) 562-5548  (402) 371-0050  jbartecki@newschannelnebraska.com 

 Omaha Sports Commission  Josh Todd    1004 Farnam St.#102  Omaha  NE  68102  (402) 502-2216    josh@omahasports.org 

 Omaha World-Herald  Sam McKewon  Sports Reporter  1314 Douglas St.  Omaha  NE  68102  (402) 444-1000  (402) 444-1311  SMcKewon@owh.com 

 Sarpy County Tourism  Alex Schiphoff  Athletic Event Coordinator  11314 Wickersham Blvd, Suite
400 

 Gretna  NE  68028  (402) 332-5771    aschipoff@sarpy.com 

 South Sioux C ity Area Chamber &
CVB 

 Jim Steele  President  4401 Dakota Avenue  South Sioux
C ity 

 NE  68776  (402) 494-1626  (402) 494-5010  president@southsiouxchamber.org 

 Visit Grand Island  Brad Mellema  Executive Director  2424 S. Locus Street, Suite C   Grand Island  NE  68801  (308) 382-4400    Brad@VisitGrandIsland.com 

 Visit Kearney  Hannah Backer  Sports & Special Events Sales
Manager 

 1007 Second Avenue  Kearney  NE  68102  (308) 237 –
3178 

 (308) 236 –
9116 

 hbacker@visitkearney.org 

 Visit North Platte  Samantha
Geisler 

 Sports and Events Specialist  101 Halligan Drive  North Platte  NE  69101  (308) 532-4729    sgeisler@visitnorthplatte.com 



 Visit Omaha  Mark Rath  Director of Sports  1620 Dodge Street, Suite 1900  Omaha  NE  68102  (402) 444-4037    mrath@visitomaha.com 

 WOWT Channel 6  C layton Collier  Sports Director  3501 Farnam  Omaha  NE  68131  (402) 346-6666  (402) 233-7888  clayton.collier@firstalert6.com 

 WOWT Channel 6  Mason Kern  Sports Anchor/Reporter  3501 Farnam  Omaha  NE  68131  (402) 346-6666  (402) 233-7888  mason.kern@firstalert6.com 
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